the price of light, sweet crude oil closed at a record $80 a barrel as measured by near-month
futures.  Latest futures prices take projected cash flow (Ebitda) to about $55 million for the
twelve months ended September 30, 2008 (see table Operating and Financial Estimates).  Net
Present Value (NPV) of $18 a share conforms to a link of cash flow and adjusted reserve life for
operating companies including ENP’s sponsor EAC (see table Functional Cash Flow and Present
Value).

Natural Gas and Oil Income Stocks   Page 2
A Weekly Analysis
September 14, 2007

Historical independent energy investment analysis by Kurt Wulff doing business as McDep Associates is
posted at www.mcdep.com.  Analyses are prepared from sources and data believed to be reliable, but no
representation is made as to their accuracy or completeness.  Mr. Wulff is not paid by covered companies.
Neither he nor his spouse trade a subject stock within a week before or after a change in rating.

Encore Energy Partners
Next Twelve Months Operating and Financial Estimates

Next
Twelve

Year H2 Q3E Q4E Year Q1E Q2E Q3E Months
2006 6/30/07 9/30/07 12/31/07 2007E 3/31/08 6/30/08 9/30/08 9/30/08

Volume
Natural Gas (bcf) 2.16   0.90   0.46   0.46   1.82   0.45   0.45   0.46   1.82
Natural Gas (mmcfd) 5.9   5.0   5.0   5.0   5.0   5.0   5.0   5.0   5.0
   Days 365   181   92   92   365   91   91   92   366
Oil (mb) 1,273   617   314   315   1,246   312   312   315   1,255
Oil (mbd) 3.5   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4
   Total (mb) 1,273   617   314   316   1,246   312   312   316   1,255
   Total (mbd) 3.5   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4   3.4

Price
  Henry Hub ($/mmbtu) 7.23   7.18   6.16   6.86   6.85   7.99   7.53   7.74   7.53
   Differential ($/mmbtu) 0.40   0.40   0.34   0.38   0.39   0.45   0.42   0.43   0.42
   ENP ($/mcf) 6.83   6.78   5.81   6.47   6.46   7.54   7.11   7.30   7.11
   WTI Cushing ($/bbl) 66.05   61.49   75.15   73.86   68.00   73.14   72.56   72.04   72.90